

## NHAI versus Jamna Devi

**Arb. Appeal No.237 of 2025**

**07.01.2026** Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Award amount is stated to have been deposited.

List for consideration after six weeks, as prayed for.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

**January 07, 2026**  
(yogesh)